

Georgia Department of Human Services

Aging Services | Child Support Services | Family & Children Services

SUMMARY OF THE BOARD OF HUMAN SERVICES May 17, 2017, MEETING

Chair Robertiena Fletcher called the May 17, 2017, meeting of the Board of Human Services to order at 3:00 p.m.

Board members present: Chair Robertiena Fletcher, Secretary Monica Walters, Randall Smith, David Barbee, Scott Johnson, and Jack Williams. Also present, Commissioner Robyn A. Crittenden.

The Board took the following actions:

- The Board unanimously approved the minutes of the February 15, 2017, meeting.
- The Board unanimously approved for final adoption the proposed Rule Chapter 290-2-30, entitled, "Rules and Regulations Governing the Child Protective Services Information System."
- The Board unanimously approved the May 17, 2017, Resolution of the Board of Human Services.
- The Board unanimously approved the May 17, 2017, Department of Human Services, Division of Child Support Services', BB&T Resolution and Agreement for Deposit Account.

The May 17, 2017, Board of Human Services meeting was adjourned at 3:45 p.m.